900573243 10/07/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM601529

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900563228	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IEEE GlobalSpec, Inc.		07/31/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GSCompare, LLC
Street Address:	257 Fuller Road
City:	Albany
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12203
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3278881	CR4
Registration Number:	4414239	DATASHEETS360
Registration Number:	4453855	ELECTRONICS360
Registration Number:	2524982	GLOBALSPEC
Registration Number:	2408126	GLOBALSPEC.COM
Registration Number:	3371651	MARKETING MAVEN
Registration Number:	3513365	SPECS & TECHS
Registration Number:	2523953	SPECSEARCH
Registration Number:	3005245	THE ENGINEERING SEARCH ENGINE
Registration Number:	3332957	THE ENGINEER'S PLACE FOR NEWS AND DISCUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7132266397

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-226-6000

Email: TMMail@porterhedges.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan Pierce Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4744

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77210-4744

900573243 TRADEMARK REEL: 007059 FRAME: 0827

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007574-0099
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Pierce
SIGNATURE:	/jmp/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=2020-07-31 Executed Patent and Trademark Assignment IEEE GlobalSpec to GSCompare 007574-0099#page1.tif

source=2020-07-31 Executed Patent and Trademark Assignment IEEE GlobalSpec to GSCompare 007574-0099#page2.tif

source=2020-07-31 Executed Patent and Trademark Assignment IEEE GlobalSpec to GSCompare 007574-0099#page3.tif

source=2020-07-31 Executed Patent and Trademark Assignment IEEE GlobalSpec to GSCompare 007574-0099#page4.tif

source=2020-07-31 Executed Patent and Trademark Assignment IEEE GlobalSpec to GSCompare 007574-0099#page5.tif

source=2020-07-31 Executed Patent and Trademark Assignment IEEE GlobalSpec to GSCompare 007574-0099#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007059 FRAME: 0828

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective as of July 31, 2020 by and between IEEE GLOBALSPEC, INC. ("Assignor") a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 30 Tech Valley Drive, East Greenbush, New York 12061 and GSCompare, LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 257, Fuller Road, Albany, New York, 12203. By this Agreement, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

WHEREAS Assignor is the sole owner of the trademarks listed on Exhibit 1 ("Trademarks"), the patents listed on Exhibit 2 ("Patents"), and the domain names listed on Exhibit 3 ("Domain Names");

WHEREAS Assignor desires to assign all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, Patents, and Domain Names to Assignee;

WHEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, Patents, and Domain Names, together with any and all rights and causes of action (including damages recoverable thereby) for past, present, and future unauthorized use of the Trademarks, Patents, and Domain Names, including but not limited to all rights and causes of action for infringement and unfair competition.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it and its representatives will, at Assignee's request and expense, do all other lawful acts necessary to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain and enforce full the benefits of the rights and interests herein sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed. This Agreement shall be binding on the successors and assigns of Assignor and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

Assignor represents and warrants that it owns all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, Patents, and Domain Names, that it has the authority to transfer all of the rights sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed pursuant to this Agreement, and that it has not licensed anyone to use the Trademarks, Patents, or Domain Names in any way.

ASSIGNOR hereby waives and forfeits any and all rights it presently has, or in the future may have, to challenge the validity and enforceability of any Trademark or Patent, including but not limited to challenges in a court, before a patent or trademark office, or before any other body or entity, further including but not limited to inter partes proceedings, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, reexamination proceedings, covered business method review, or post-grant review before the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

The undersigned hereby represent and warrant that they have the authority to execute this Agreement behalf of their respect entities.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007059 FRAME: 0829

ASSIGNEE: GSCOMPARE, LLC
By:
Name: Paul Gatti
Title: Chairman
Date: July 31, 2020

EXHIBIT 1

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Country	Registration Date	Registration No.
CR4	United States of America	Aug 14, 2007	3278881
DataSheets360	United States of America	Oct 8, 2013	4414239
Electronics360	United States of America	Dec 24, 2013	4453855
GlobalSpec	United States of America	Jan 1, 2002	2524982
GlobalSpec.com	United States of America	Nov 28, 2000	2408126
Marketing Maven	United States of America	Jan 22, 2008	3371651
Specs & Techs	United States of America	Oct 7, 2008	3513365
SpecSearch	United States of America	Jan 1, 2002	2523953
The Engineering Search Engine	United States of America	Oct 4, 2005	3005245
The Engineer's Place for News and Discussion	United States of America	Nov 6, 2007	3332957
GlobalSpec	Canada	Dec 18, 2008	TMA731240
GlobalSpec	India	Feb 25, 2012	1585485

The foregoing includes the goodwill of the business of Assignor in which the foregoing are used, or with that part of the good will of the business of Assignor connected with the use of and symbolized by the foregoing and together with all rights of priority and use associated with the foregoing.

Page 3

EXHIBIT 2

PATENTS

Patent	Country	Registration Date	Registration No.
Arranging Search Engine Results	United States of America	Feb 28, 2012	8126877
Database Search in Distributed Computer System on Portion of Remote Database ¹	United States of America	Apr 8, 2008	7356533
Efficient Buffered Reading with a Plug-in for Input Buffer Size Determination	United States of America	Jun 19, 2012	8205025
Term Synonym Generation	United States of America	Nov 22, 2011	8065283

The foregoing includes: (1) all applications for patent or like protection on said invention that have now been or may in the future be made by us or our legal representatives, including any and all applications and patents that claim priority to or from, directly or indirectly, any one or more of the foregoing patents, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world; and (2) all substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws and statutes.

-

¹ Registration has expired.

EXHIBIT 3

cr-4.com cr-4.org designinfo.com

designinfo.com electricalspec.com engconnect.net

engineering-forums.com globalspcdirect.com globalspecevents.com gsalresponse.biz mechanicalspec.com sensorspec.com specsearch.com specsearch.site globalspec.co.za globalspec.dk globalspec.jp globalspec.ro globalspec.ws specsearch.co.uk specsearch.de specstation.cc specstation.co.uk

specstation.de specstation.jp data-sheet360.com data-sheets360.com datasheet360.com datasheets-360.com datasheets360.com datasheets360.com

electroniccomponentdata.com

electronics-360.com

datashet360.com

datashets360.com

electronics360.com electronics360.net engconnect.cc engconnect.info engconnect.org engineeradvisor.com engineering360.com engineering360.net engineeringadviser.com engineeringconnection.net engineeringconnection.org

globalspec.cc globalspec.com globalspec.net globalspec.org globalspecdir.com globalspecdirect.com globalspecevents.net globalspecevents.org globalspecevents.org

globlspc.com globlspcdirect.com gsalresponse.cc i3egs.com

industrialmarketingmaven.com industrialmarketingmaven.net

safetyspec.com specsearch.net specstation.biz specstation.com specstation.info specstation.net